
County of Orange Amendment Two (2)  C016227 
OCCR / OC Parks Contract MA-012-19010782 / Landscape Maintenance Services Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO (2) 
TO CONTRACT NUMBER MA-012-19010782 

WITH GREENTECH LANDSCAPE, INC. 
FOR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR O’NEILL REGIONAL,

WHITING RANCH MCFADDEN HOUSE, AND SADDLEBACK GATEWAY PARKS 

This Amendment to Contract MA-012-190108782 (“Amendment”) is made and entered into upon 
execution of all necessary signatures between the County of Orange, OC Community Resources, OC 
Parks (“County”), a political subdivision of the State of California, and Greentech Landscape, Inc. 
(“Contractor”), a California Stock Corporation, with a place of business at 13560 Telegraph Rd., Whittier, 
CA 90605-3437, with County and Contractor sometimes individually referred to as “Party” or 
collectively referred to as “Parties”. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Parties entered into Contract Number MA-012-19010782 (“Contract”) for 
Landscape Maintenance Services for O’Neill Regional, Whiting Ranch McFadden House, and 
Saddleback Gateway Parks, effective March 1, 2019 through February 28, 2022, in an amount not to 
exceed $636,003.00 cumulative; and 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment One to amend Contract Terms and Conditions and 
renew Contract for one (1) additional year effective March 1, 2022 through February 28, 2023, in an 
amount not to exceed $212,001.00 annually; and  

WHEREAS, Parties now desire to renew Contract for one (1) additional year; and 

WHEREAS, Parties now desire to amend Contract Terms and Conditions; and 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual obligations set forth herein, Parties 
mutually agree as follows:  

1. Contract shall be renewed for its fifth-year term effective from March 1, 2023 through February 28,
2024, in an amount not to exceed $212,001.00 annually.

2. Amend Articles, Additional Terms and Conditions, Section 22, Notices, to delete the existing “cc:”
addressee, address and contact information and replace it with the following:

“CC: County of Orange 
OC Community Resources/Purchasing & Contract Services/OC Parks  
Attention: Chad Ward, DPA  
601 North Ross Street  
6th Floor  
Santa Ana, CA 92701  
949-585-6420  
chad.ward@ocparks.com” 

3. Except as otherwise expressly set forth herein, all terms and conditions contained in the Original
Contract, including any amendments/modifications, are hereby incorporated herein by this reference
as if fully set forth herein and shall remain in full force and effect.

ATTACHMENT A 



County of Orange Amendment Two (2)  C016227 
OCCR / OC Parks Contract MA-012-19010782 / Landscape Maintenance Services Page 2 of 2 

SIGNATURE PAGE 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Contract on the date following their 
respective signatures. 
 

GREENTECH LANDSCAPE, INC.* 
 

 

Signature   Name   Title    Date 
 
 

 

Signature   Name   Title    Date 
 

 

************************************************************************************* 

COUNTY OF ORANGE, a political subdivision of the State of California 
 
 
 
Signature   Name   Title    Date 
 
 

************************************************************************************* 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
County Counsel 

By ________________________________ 
  Deputy 
 
Date_______________________________ 

 
 

 

 

* If the Contractor is a corporation, signatures of two specific corporate officers are required as further set forth. 

The first corporate officer signature must be one of the following:1) the Chairman of the Board; 2) the President; 3) any Vice 
President. 

In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a corporate resolution demonstrating the 
legal authority of the signature to bind the company. 

The second corporate officer signature must be one of the following: a) Secretary; b) Assistant Secretary; c) Chief Financial 
Officer: d) Assistant Treasurer. 

 

ATTACHMENT A 




